DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2023-994400

03/01/2023 04:20 PM

J. ROBERT PARKE, ESQ

Pas=3

APN: 1220-08-812-011

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

J. Robert Parke, Esq. 232 Court Street Reno, NV 89501

**MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:** 

David V. Kimball, et al., Trustees 1927 Wild Onion Ct. Gardnerville, NV 89410 004.65500202220994407030033

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person (NRS 239B.030)

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

(1110 Rocky Terrace Dr.)

THIS INDENTURE is made this 2014 day of January 2023 by and between Jeffrey Joyce as trustee of The Kimball Family Trust as amended and restated ("Grantor") and David V. Kimball, Jeffrey E. Joyce and Barbara Sue Shaffner as co-trustees of The Sue Kimball Trust created by the Kimball Family Trust under trust agreement dated May 15, 1981, as amended and restated ("Grantee"), whose address is 1927 Wild Onion Ct., Gardnerville, NV 89410.

Grantor, without consideration, does hereby quitclaim and convey to the Grantee, in trust and to Grantee's successors in trust, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 10 in Block A as set forth on Final Subdivision Map, Planned Unit Development, PD 03-011 for ROCKY TERRACE filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 30, 2005, in Book 1105, Page 12654, Document No. 661875.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder

and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof; and together with all water and water rights, ditches and ditch rights, appurtenant thereto or used in connection therewith.

SUBJECT TO all conditions, covenants, easements, exceptions, reservations, restrictions, and rights of way of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD with all the appurtenances unto Grantee and Grantee's successors in trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this deed on the day and year first above written.

The Kimball Family Trust as amended and restated

Bw

leffrey Joyce, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

)ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on January <u>20</u>, 2023, by Jeffrey Joyce as trustee of The Kimball Family Trust as amended and restated.

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
of Douglas County
22-9064-05 ONORINA VIRBAN
My Appointment Expires January 10, 2026

Notary Public

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

		\ \	
	Parcel Number (s)	\ \	
a) 1220-08-81		\ \	
	<del> </del>	\ \	
•		\ \	
d)		~ \ \	
2. Type of Property: FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
a)	Vacant Land b) ✓	Single Fam Res. Notes:	
c)	Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Leafel Tourt of	
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) (	Comm'l/Ind'l  Mobile Home	
g) i)	Other		
,			
3. Total Valu	ue/Sales Price of Prop	perty: \$	
	eu of Foreclosure Only (v		
Transfer Ta		\$	
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax Due:	\$	
•	•		
4. If Exempti	on Claimed:		
a. Trans	fer Tax Exemption, per NR	RS 375.090, Section: 7	
	n Reason for Exemption:		
Transfer	to/from a trust without consid	ideration	
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage bein	ng transferred: %	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060			
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and			
belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information			
provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination			
of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.			
_	\ \		
Pursuant to N	IRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any	
additional amount owed.			
Signature_	D. V.	Capacity Grantor/Trustee(s)	
Signature_	More TIDE	Capacity Grantee/Trusee(s)	
	-10) (-		
SELLER (GI	RANTOR) INFORMA	ATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
(R	EQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
Print Name:	The Kimball Family Trust	Print Name: The Sue Kimball Trust	
Address:	1927 Wild Onion Ct.	Address: 1927 Wild Onion Ct.	
City:	Gardnerville	City: Gardnerville	
State:	NV <b>Zip:</b> 89410	State: NV Zip: 89410	
	/ /		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
	OT THE SELLER OR BUYER)		
Print Name:	J. Robert Parke, Esq.	Escrow # N//A	
Address:	232 Court Street		
City: Reno		<b>State:</b> NV <b>Zip:</b> 89501	